BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of)	
Budget PrePay, Inc. for Designation as an)	File No. TA-2010-0146
Eligible Telecommunications Carrier for)	
Purpose of Receiving Low-Income and Disabled)	
Customer Support in AT&T Missouri)	
Service Areas)	

BUDGET PREPAY, INC.'S SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION FOR DESIGNATION AS AN ELIGIBLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CARRIER

COMES NOW Budget PrePay, Inc. ("Budget PrePay"), pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.080 and for its Second Supplement to Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier states as follows:

- Budget Prepay needs to make two corrections to the Application and prior Supplement.
- 2. First, Budget Prepay does intend to offer optional MCA service, at an additional monthly charge of \$20.00.
- 3. Second, the Deluxe service package does not include 3-way calling or call forwarding, and the monthly rate will be \$33.95 plus \$9.95 for unlimited (2000 minutes) long distance for a total of \$43.40.

WHEREFORE, Budget PrePay requests that the Commission grant its application and designate it as an ETC for the Designated Service Area, and grant the waivers requested herein.

Respectfully Submitted,

CURTIS, HEINZ, GARRETT & O'KEEFE, P.C.

/s/ Carl J. Lumley

Carl J. Lumley #32869 130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200 St. Louis, Missouri 63105 (314) 725-8788 (314) 725-8789 (FAX)

Email: clumley@lawfirmemail.com

Attorneys for Budget PrePay, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of the foregoing documents was either faxed, emailed, or mailed by U.S. Mail postage paid this 22nd day of January , 2010, to the following:

General Counsel's Office Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O.Box 360 Jefferson City, Mo 65102 gencounsel@psc.mo.gov

Lewis Mills Office of the Public Counsel 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Eric Dearmont
Missouri Public Service Commission
200 Madison Street, Suite 100
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 56102
eric.dearmont@psc.mo.gov

/s/ Carl J. Lumley